

IN THE COURT OF THE DISTRICT MUNSIF OF SULUR

PRESENT: Tmt. N. Renuga, B.A.,B.L.,

District Munsif, Sulur.

Tuesday 4th day of June 2024

Original Suit No. 101/2020

(CNR.No.170001142020)

1. Mrs.Gowriyammal

.. Plaintiff

/Versus/

1.Mrs. R.Santhamani

2. Mr.A.Dhanabal

3. The Sub-Registrar, Sulur Sub-Registration Office, Sulur, Coimbatore.

..Defendants

This suit coming on this day for final hearing before me in the presence of Thiru.S.Karuppusamy advocate for the Plaintiffs, and Thiru.Viswanathan advocate for D1 and D2 and Government Pleader advocate for D3, No representation by plaintiffs side, and this court delivered the following:

JUDGMENT

Suit for canceling that the deed of cancellation of settlement bearing No.2656/2019 dated 06.03.2019 executed by the plaintiff in favour of the 1st defendant and also obtained fraudulently by the 1st defendant against to defeat the rights of the plaintiff and the same was void abinitio and to evict the defendant No.1 and 2 from the suit property by granting a relief of Mandatory Injunction favor of the plaintiff and granting relief of permanent Injunction against the defendants 1 and 2 their mens, agents, relatives, etc and restraining the defendants for not to disturb the plaintiff's peaceful possession and enjoyment in the suit property in both egress and ingress and defendants for not to alienate or encumber in the suit property into any third parties.

Defendant present. Plaintiff not present. This case posted in list till 5.30 P.M.No representation by plaintiff side. Hence this suit is dismissed for Default. No cost.

Pronounced by me of this court, this the Tuesday 4th day of June 2024.

Sd/N.Renuga
District Munsif,
Sulur.